## ZDARSKY, SAWICKI & AGOSTINELLI LLP

Attorneys at Law 1600 Main Place Tower 350 Main Street Buffalo, New York 14202 716-855-3200

OF COUNSEL
K. MICHAEL SAWICKI

FAX: 716-855-3101
(NOT FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS)

June 29, 2016 VIA HAND DELIVERY

TO: Hon. Barbara Miller-Williams

Hon. Betty Jean Grant

Hon. Peter J. Savage, III

Hon. Kevin R. Hardwick

Hon. Thomas A. Loughran

Hon. Edward A. Rath, III

Hon. Patrick B. Burke

Hon. Ted B. Morton

Hon. Lynne M. Dixon

Hon. Joseph C. Lorigo

Hon. John J. Mills

Edward A. Rath Building

95 Franklin Street

JOSEPH E. ZDARSKY

GUY J. AGOSTINELLI

GERALD T. WALSH

MARK J. SCHLANT

THOMAS P. FITCH

PATRICK A. DUDLEY

DAVID E. GUTOWSKI DANIEL J. BOBBETT

Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Project Name:

Erie Community College Science Technology Engineering and

Math (STEM) Building

Project Number: ECDPW Project No. EG-14-19

Disqualification of Bid of Scrufari Construction Company, Inc.

Dear Hon. Members of the Erie County Legislature:

This firm represents LPCiminelli, Inc. ("LPCiminelli"). We direct you to our letter of June 22, 2016 and our letter of June 15, 2016.

It has now come to our attention that the County Attorney has claimed that the LPCiminelli bid with respect to the above project was incomplete based on an alleged failure to fully complete the required Part A of the Minority/Women Business Enterprise Utilization Report. The County attorney referred to our file copy of the report that was attached to our letter of June 15, 2016 to John C. Loffredo, P.E. which we provided to you with our letter to you of June 22, 2016. The County Attorney is in error. The complete bid of LPCiminelli is enclosed.

### ZDARSKY, SAWICKI & AGOSTINELLI LLP

Hon. Barbara Miller-Williams et al June 29, 2016 Page 2

As Legislature is well aware, and as the County officials should have reported to you in this case, many bids are completed by hand shortly before the bid and then submitted. That is what LPCiminelli did here. LPCiminelli did not have ready access to the complete bid at the time of our letter of June 15, 2016. A complete copy of the LPCiminelli bid has now been retrieved, and this complete bid is now enclosed. The Legislature will note that the portion of the bid that the County Attorney claimed was not complete was actually completed by hand. We have flagged the page for your convenience.

We reiterate for the reasons set forth in our letter of June 15, 2016 that the bid of Scrufari Construction Company, Inc. ("Scrufari") should be disqualified and that contract for the above-referenced project should be awarded to LPCiminelli based upon its second low bid at the bid opening taking into account the alternates selected by the County. LPCiminelli fully complied with the bid specifications in submitting its bid including submission of an executed Minority/Women Business Enterprise Utilization Report with its bid proposal.

The failure of a bidder to fully complete and submit Part A is no mere irregularity that can be properly waived by the County. This was a material requirement. All bidders need to be treated equally and fairly or the integrity of the bidding process is compromised. Completion of Part A was deemed essential by the County in its bid requirements. This was required at the time of the bid so that all bidders would be on equal footing. Scrufari cannot be permitted to supply this information at a later time for the reasons we have stated. Any waiver or purported waiver of this requirement would show favoritism to Scrufari.

Thank you for your attention to this urgent matter.

Ch a

Ouy J. Agostinelli

GJA/wk Enclosures

cc: Clerk, Erie County Legislature
John C. Loffredo, P. E., Commissioner of Public Works
Stefan I. Mychajliw, Erie County Comptroller
Michael A. Siragusa, Esq., Erie County Attorney
(each via hand delivery; with copy of enclosure)

### NAME OF BIDDER

BID SUBMITTED BY: LPCiminelli Inc.

### PROPOSAL FOR:

## **GENERAL CONSTRUCTION BID PACKAGE (BP) 01**

ECC STEM BUILDING 6205 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221

TO:

John C. Loffredo, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works Erie County Department of Public Works Suite 1400, Rath Building, 95 Franklin Street, Buffalo NY 14202

### Commissioner Loffredo:

Pursuant to and in compliance with your advertisement for Bids, the undersigned offers to furnish all materials and all plant, labor, supplies, equipment, transportation and other facilities necessary or proper for, or incidental to the construction work, as required by and in strict accord with the contract documents dated 05/02/2016 entitled: "Erie Community College STEM Building" including all Addenda for the following sum of:

### BASE BID:

SEVEN MILLION TWO	HUNDRED NING	FTY FIVE
THOUSAND DOLLARS	/100 DOLLARS (\$ -	1,295,000
<u>Completion:</u> We agree to complete this from the Notice to Proceed.	work within 488	calendar days

CAUTION: Be advised that Erie County Law 2-2006 will be enforced. All bidders must adhere to the provisions detailed on page G-7of this Proposal. For consideration, bidders must (1) check the appropriate box <u>and</u> (2) enclose the corresponding paperwork.

### **ALTERNATE BIDS**

The undersigned further proposes and agrees that if any or all of the following alternates are accepted and included in the contract, the total amount of the contract as heretofore stated, shall be accordingly increased, or decreased, as the case may be. All materials and workmanship shall be in strict accordance with specifications and drawings.

The Owner, as a term and condition of Bid, reserves the right to either accept or reject any or all of the alternates appearing below. Pursuant to the Owner's right of acceptance or rejection, the Contractor submitting this Proposal hereby agrees that he will hold all of the alternate prices appearing below for the duration of the contract.

### A. Alternate Bid ALT-6:

Base bid - Provide height of clerestory glazing as indicated on drawings.

Add alternate - Raise clearstory roof, roof framing, and height of curtainwall system one foot six inches (1'-6") as indicated on Drawings. Additional Glazing/Storefront framing by BP-03 Exterior Wall. Reference elevations and section details for further information.

ADD ONE-THOUSAND /100 DOLLARS (\$ 1,000 )

Completion in Calendar Days No Add'l Days Needed

### B. Alternate Bid ALT-7:

Base Bid: Provide steel column stub-ups, capped and flashed into the roofing system as indicated on the Drawings.

Add Alternate: Provide steel framing and exterior metal louvered screen as indicated on Drawings and as specified in Section 089119 "Fixed Louvers and Equipment Screens". Structural steel channels and HSS Tube columns to be provided by BP-01 General Trades. Steel angle, Aluminum supports and metal louvered screen to be provided by BP-03 Exterior Wall.

### C. Alternate Bid ALT-16:

Base Bid: Provide Porcelain tile flooring and wall base as indicated on Drawings including but not limited to drawing A602-Room Finish Schedule and as specified in Section 093000 "Tilling".

Add Alternate: In place of porcelain tile flooring and wall base defined in the base bid scope of work, provide Terrazzo flooring and wall base as indicated on Drawings including but not limited to drawing A602-Room Finish Schedule and as specified in Section 096623 "Resinous Matrix Terrazzo Flooring".

ADD ONE HUNDLED NINCTY ONE THOUSAND 1100 DOLLARS (\$ 191,300 )

Completion in Calendar Days No Add'l Days Needed THINGE HUNDLED

## D. Alternate Bid ALT-25:

Base Bid: Provide plastic laminated clad laboratory casework as indicated on Drawings and as specified in Section 123553.16 "Plastic Laminated Clad Laboratory Casework".

Add Alternate: In place of plastic laminated clad laboratory casework defined in the base bid scope of work, provide wood laboratory casework as indicated on Drawings and as specified in Section 123553.19 "Wood Laboratory Casework".

ADD SEVENTIEN THOUSAND SEVEN- 1100 DOLLARS (\$17,700

Completion in Calendar Days No Add'l Days Needed

FORTY TWO THOUSAND POLLARS

### E. Alternate Bid ALT-30:

Base Bid: Provide porcelain tile wainscot at corridors as indicated on Drawings including but not limited to drawing A602 – Room Finish Schedule and as specified in Section 093000 "Tiling".

Add Alternate: In place of porcelain tile wainscot defined in the base bid scope of work, provide framed decorative panel system wainscot as indicated on Drawings including but not limited to drawing A602 – Room Finish Schedule and as specified in Section 097710 "Framed Decorative Panel System".

ADD ONE HUNDAGD FICTEEN THOUSAND FIVE 1100 DOLLARS (\$115,500)

LINDAGD

Completion in Calendar Days

#### Alternate ALT-30.1

Note - if Deduct Alternate No. 49 is accepted the quantity of framed decorative panel system required in Add Alternate No. 30.1 is reduced. For Add Alternate 30.1 submit the cost to provide the total (reduced) quantity of framed decorative panel system.

ADD ONE HUNDRED FORTY EITHT THOUSANDOO DOLLARS (\$ 148,000)
Completion in Calendar Days

### F. Alternate Bid ALT-49:

Base Bid: Provide plastic laminate accent features in corridors as indicated on Drawings, including but not limited to drawings A413, A414, A415 and A504 and as specified in Section 064116 "Plastic-Laminate-Faced Architectural Millwork".

Deduct Alternate: Delete plastic laminate accent features in corridors as indicated on Drawings, including but not limited to drawings A413, A414, A415 and A504 and as specified in Section 064116 "Plastic-Laminate-Faced Architectural Millwork".

DEDUCT SIXTEEN THOUSAND /100 DOLLARS (\$ -10,000)

Completion in Calendar Days

### G. Alternate Bid ALT-50:

Base Bid: Provide and install lab sterilization equipment as indicated on Drawings and as specified in Section 115300 "Lab Sterilizers".

Deduct Alternate: Delete providing and installation of lab sterilization equipment as indicated on Drawings and as specified in Section 115300 "Lab Sterilizers".

DEDUCT FIFTY	THOUSAUD	/100 DOLLARS	(\$50,000	)
Completion in Cale	ndar Days	•		

### **ALLOWANCES AND UNIT PRICES**

Certain work is specified in the Contract Documents by allowance. The allowances include: furnishing all materials and all plant, labor, supplies, equipment, transportation and other facilities necessary or proper for, or incidental to the work. Allowances have been established in lieu of additional requirements and to defer selection of actual materials and equipment to a later date when additional information is available for evaluation. If necessary, additional requirements will be issued by Change Order.

Unit pricing must be provided with your initial response. Unit Prices shall include: Materials - Field costs and accessories required for install inclusive of waste, Labor - Transportation & freight, installation, stand-by costs for other trades, shop & field labor (inclusive of supervision & engineering), Misc. - Engineering, calculations, submittals, temp utilities, escalation, insurance, overhead, profits, bonds, etc. Unit Prices shall apply to any quantity of work associated with this project ("no minimums"). Deduct pricing shall equal addition pricing. Erie County Department of Public Works reserves the right to NOT use the unit prices & instead request a Labor / Material breakdown for a particular item.

Allowance/Unit Price no.: See Allowances: Section 011020

1,	Allowance for \$25,000 in temporary water service usage costs	
2.	Allowance of 212CY of rock excavation associated with foundation wall and pier installations.	
3,	Allowance of \$12,500 for service and installation costs by National Fuel.	200 P V 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
4.	Include an allowance of 39 (1') foundation step locations Per Stepped Footing Detail on S004 for elevation changes between foundation wall	
5,	Include a \$15,000 allowance for exterior signage not currently defined.	
6.	Include a \$1,500 allowance to furnish and install a temporary project sign.	
7.	Include a quantity of One Hundred Fifty (150) installations of lightning protection base plates in accordance with Supplemental Drawing A900.	
1.	Unit price for 30CY dumpster pull and disposal	\$400.00/EA
2.	Unit price for CY of Rock Excavation	\$125.60/CY

### ADDENDA:

The foregoing proposal covers the following Addenda: (Here list, by number, each addendum issued prior to bidding.)

Addendum #1 Dated 5/13/2016	Addendum #4 Dated 5/27/2016
Addendum #2 Dated 5/20/2016	Addendum #5 Dated 6/2/2016
Addendum #3 Dated 5/26/2016	

### NON-COLLUSIVE BIDDING CERTIFICATE.

- By submission of this bid, the bidder and each person signing on behalf of the bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of his or its knowledge and belief:
  - a. The prices in this bid have been arrived at independently with no collusion, consultation, communication, or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to such prices with any other bidder or with any competitor; and
  - Unless otherwise required by law, the prices which have been quoted in this bid have not been knowingly disclosed by the bidder and will not knowingly be disclosed by the bidder prior to opening, directly or indirectly, to any other bidder or to any competitor; and
  - c. No attempt has been made or will be made by the bidder to induce any other person, partnership or corporation to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition; and
  - d. If the bidder is a corporation, this certificate is and shall be deemed to have been authorized by the board of directors of the bidder, and such authorization is and shall be deemed to include the signing and submission of the bid and the inclusion therein of this certificate of non-collusion as the act and deed of the corporation.
- Pursuant to 103-d, General Municipal Law, a bid shall not be considered for award nor shall any award be made where the above Non-Collusive Certificate, Paragraphs 1, (A), (B), (C), and (D) have not been complied with, unless explained, justified and legally excused in accordance with said law.

This proposal and/or contract shall be governed by New York State Law.

The undersigned agrees together into a contract for the above stated compensation, under the terms and conditions outlined, plus any other conditions mutually agreed upon.

SUBSCRIBED:		
NAME OF FIRM: LPCiminelli Inc.	1001-	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	CHIZ	***************************************
PRINTED OR TYPEWRITTEN NAME OF SIGNATORY: Frank L. Ciminelli	II	
TITLE: President		MIT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1
ADDRESS: 2421 Main Street		
PHONE No.: 716-855-1200	FAX No.: 716-854-6655	
EMAIL ADDRESS: FCiminelli@lpciminelli.com		
DATE: 6/1/2016		
		-

SEAL IF BIDDER IS A CORPORATION

To facilitate correct drawing and execution of contract, Bidders shall supply full information concerning legal status as follows: NAME: LPCiminelli Inc. CORPORATION CO-PARTNERSHIP AN INDIVIDUAL TRADE (Strike out classification not applicable.) ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE: Street: 2421 Main Street City: Buffalo State: New York LOCAL BRANCH OFFICE ADDRESS: Same as above INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF: New York If Foreign Corporation, state if authorized to do business in the State of New York: (YES) (NO) If Co-Partnership, Names of Partners and Addresses are: If doing business under Trade Name, Assumed Name or Firm Style:

Name of Owner: N/A

Certificate Filed:

(Place)

(Date)

# NEW YORK STATE CERTIFIED APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING PROGRAM CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Erie County Local Law 2-2006 the following MUST be submitted along with supporting documentation unless the Contracting Agency has otherwise determined under Section 2f of the Erie County Rules and Regulations that the New York State Certified Apprenticeship Training Program does not apply.

FO BE FILLED OUT BY BIDDER	please check that which applies on sign below	٧.
----------------------------	---	----

$\checkmark$	Enclosed is a copy of the certification of approval of the New York State Certified
	Apprenticeship Training Program (NYSCATP) by the New York State Department of
	Labor which, as Bidder, will use in connection with the construction contract. Also
	Enclosed is a written plan demonstrating how apprentices will be utilized by the Bidder
	As Prime Contractor or by the Subcontractor(s) to the Bidder as Prime Contractor. Such
	Plan shall include at a minimum.

- An organized written plan in place that embodies the terms and conditions of employment, training and supervision of one or more apprentices;
- ii. A schedule of wages to be paid to the apprentices consistent with the skills required and approved by the New York State Department of Labor;
- iii. Equal employment and affirmative action plans; and
- iv. Demonstration that ten percent (10%) of the Workforce of the Prime Contractor (inclusive of the workforce utilized by any Subcontractor(s) to the Bidder) shall consist of persons participating in NYSCATP.

[]	Enclosed is a detailed explanatory written statement as to the inapplicability of
	Apprenticeship participation due to: the lack of career opportunities in NYSCATP
	Approved by New York State Department of Labor Commissioner; OR the magnitude of
	the construction contract which would make use of apprentices impracticable.

the construction	contract which would make use of appre	missioner; OR the magnitude of ntices impracticable.	
m	mmmm	mmm	
See attached Apprentic	eship letters from the local Unico the Experience Questionnaire.		イイン
That His	LPCiminelli Inc.	6/1/2016	
SIGNATURE	COMPANY NAME	DATE	

# CONTRACTOR'S OWN WORKFORCE

(This form must be submitted with the Contractor's bid proposal)

Pursuant to Section 3.18 – Contractor's Own Workforce, of the General Conditions, the Contractor submitting a bid proposal acknowledges that they will perform a minimum of 25% of the work with their own workforce as follows:

Task	Value of W	ork	
Place Concrete	1,025	000	
Earthwork	300		X = 200   15
Misc. Installations	300	000	
General Conditions GEN. REG'S		000	
Total Value of Workforce	\$ 2,225	,000	
Percentage of Total Bid	> 25		%

-	114	~ 4	1		
1 /	11	Y			
The La	. П	-4	4	T	

-PCiminelli Inc.	6/1/2016
COMPANY NAME	DATE

## **Erie County Equal Pay Certification**

In order to comply with Executive Order 13 dated November 6, 2014, we hereby certify that we are in compliance with federal law, including the Equal Pay Act of 1963, Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Federal Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965 and New York State Labor Law Section 194 (together "Equal Pay Law"). The average compensation for female employees is not consistently below the average compensation for male employees, taking into account mitigating factors. We understand that this certification is a material component of this contract. Violation of the provisions of Executive Order 13, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, can constitute grounds for the immediate termination of this contract and may constitute grounds for determining that a bidder is not qualified to participate in future county contracts.

We have evaluated wages and benefits to ensure compliance with the Federal Equal Pay  Law  Signature
STATE OF
N/A, being duly sworn, states he or she is the owner of (or a partner in) N/A, and is making the foregoing Certification and that the statements and representations made in the Certification are true to his or her own knowledge.
B) Frank L. Ciminelli II being duly gyrom, states that he is a
the Name of Corporate Officer President , of  LPCiminelli Inc. , Title of Corporate Officer Name of Corporation
the enterprise making the foregoing Certification, that he or she has read the Certification and knows its contents, that the statements and representations made in the Certification are true to his or her own knowledge, and that the Certification is made at the direction of the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
Day of June , 2010  Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DI6289197  Qualified in Niegara County Commission Expires 09/23/2017

BID DATE: 6/1/2016

TODAY'S DATE: 6/1/2016

# ERIE COUNTY MINORITY/WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE <u>UTILIZATION REPORT - PART A</u>

		1 2 2 2	The second second			
COMPAN	NY:	LPCir	ninelli, Inc.			
AUTHOR	RIZED REPRESENTAT	U220 U 1	L. Ciminelli II			
ADDRES	SS:	2421	Main Street, Bu	falo, NY 14214		
TELEPH	ONE NUMBER:	Assessment of the same of the	55-1200			AND THE STATE OF T
<b>PROJEC</b>	T NAME:	ECC :	STEM Building -	General Constructio	n Bid Package (F	RP) 01
<b>PROJEC</b>	T NUMBER:		EG-14-19		Did i dokago (E	,,,,,,
I. List ac Enterp	tions taken to identify, rise (WBE) to bid on s	solicit, and c	ontact Minority for this project.	Business Enterpris	se (MBE) & Wo	men Business
1.	Sent out invites via iSql	Ft				
2.	Posted job to the local	Construction E	xchange			×
3.	Attended the MBE/WB	E Outreach Ev	ent on 2/17/201	6 at ECC hosted by T	Turner	
4.	Attended the Pre-Bid or	n 5/18/2016 ar	nd contacted rel	evant MWBE's to BP	01 after the meet	tina
5.						
6.	- 0.000					
SOIIC	all bona-fide Minority/ \ ited, contracted, or pre set forth by the Count	esently negot	ness Enterprise iating a contrac	e, sub-contractors, s ct in accordance wit	suppliers, profe	essional personnel, ousiness utilization
goal	ited, contracted, or pre	esently negot	ness Enterprise iating a contract AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	t in accordance wit	th the minority b	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT
goal	set forth by the County	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	t in accordance will PRIOR CERTIFICATION	th the minority b	pusiness utilization REASON IF
goal MBE/W	set forth by the County	sently negot y of Erie. SUPPLY/	AMOUNT OF	t in accordance wit	th the minority be CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED Prime Contract
goal MBE/W	BE OWNED FIRMS  Upstate Steel, Inc.  1800 Dale Road	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	t in accordance will PRIOR CERTIFICATION	th the minority be CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
MBEAW NAME ADDRESS	set forth by the County BE OWNED FIRMS  Upstate Steel, Inc. 1800 Dale Road Cheektowaga, NY 14225	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	t in accordance will PRIOR CERTIFICATION	th the minority be CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED Prime Contract
MBEAW NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE	set forth by the County BE OWNED FIRMS  Upstate Steel, Inc. 1800 Dale Road Cheektowaga, NY 14225	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	t in accordance will PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED YES	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED Prime Contract
MBEAW NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE IRS #	set forth by the County BE OWNED FIRMS  Upstate Steel, Inc. 1800 Dale Road Cheektowaga, NY 14225	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	t in accordance will PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED YES	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED  Prime Contract Not Awarded  REASON IF CONTRACT NOT
MBEAW NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE IRS #	BE OWNED FIRMS  Upstate Steel, Inc.  1800 Dale Road  Cheektowaga, NY 14225  716-892-8434	SUPPLY/ SERVICE  SUPPLY/ SERVICE  Reinforcing Material  SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL  AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION  WBE  PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED YES	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED  Prime Contract Not Awarded  REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
MBEAW  NAME  ADDRESS  CITY, STATE  TELEPHONE  IRS #	BE OWNED FIRMS  Upstate Steel, Inc. 1800 Dale Road Cheektowaga, NY 14225 716-892-8434  BE OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE  Reinforcing Material	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL \$60,000	PRIOR CERTIFICATION WBE PRIOR	CONTRACT EXECUTED  YES  NO X  CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED  Prime Contract Not Awarded  REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED  Prime Contract
MBEAW  NAME  ADDRESS  CITY, STATE  FELEPHONE  IRS #  MBEAW  NAME	BE OWNED FIRMS  Upstate Steel, Inc. 1800 Dale Road Cheektowaga, NY 14225 716-892-8434  BE OWNED FIRMS  G&J Contracting 5140 Walmore Road	SUPPLY/ SERVICE  Reinforcing Material  SUPPLY/ SERVICE  Reinforcing	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL  AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION  WBE  PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED  YES  NO X  CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED  Prime Contract Not Awarded  REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
MBEAW  NAME  ADDRESS  CITY, STATE  TELEPHONE  IRS #  MBEAW  NAME  ADDRESS	BE OWNED FIRMS  Upstate Steel, Inc.  1800 Dale Road  Cheektowaga, NY 14225  716-892-8434  BE OWNED FIRMS  G&J Contracting  5140 Walmore Road  Sanborn, NY 14132	SUPPLY/ SERVICE  Reinforcing Material  SUPPLY/ SERVICE  Reinforcing	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL  AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION  WBE  PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED  YES  NO X  CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED  Prime Contract Not Awarded  REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED  Prime Contract

	E OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME	Iroquois Bar Corp	Concrete	\$104.000		YES	AVVARDED
ADDRESS	155 Commerce Drive	Material	\$194,000	MBE		Prime Contract
CITY, STATE	Lackawanna, NY 14218					Not Awarded
TELEPHONE	716-270-0433				NO X	
IRS#					- Anno-241	
	8					
MBEWB	E OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME	FSR Contracting, Inc.	Waterproofin	\$30,000	WBE	YES	
ADDRESS	3737 Lakeshore Road	g, joint	φ30,000	AADE		Prime Contract Not Awarded
CITY, STATE	Blasdell, NY 14219	sealing				1401 Awarded
TELEPHONE	716-822-1200				NO X	
IRS#						
MREANDE	OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/	AMOUNT OF			REASON IF
NAME	G.P. Land & Carpet Corp	SUPPLY/ SERVICE Flooring	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL \$250,000	PRIOR CERTIFICATION WBE	CONTRACT EXECUTED YES	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME ADDRESS	G.P. Land & Carpet Corp 5905 Lake Road South	SERVICE	PROPOSAL	CERTIFICATION	EXECUTED	CONTRACT NOT
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE	G.P. Land & Carpet Corp 5905 Lake Road South Brockport, NY 14420	SERVICE	PROPOSAL	CERTIFICATION	YES	CONTRACT NOT AWARDED Prime Contract
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE	G.P. Land & Carpet Corp 5905 Lake Road South	SERVICE	PROPOSAL	CERTIFICATION	EXECUTED	CONTRACT NOT AWARDED Prime Contract
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE FELEPHONE	G.P. Land & Carpet Corp 5905 Lake Road South Brockport, NY 14420	SERVICE	PROPOSAL	CERTIFICATION	YES	CONTRACT NOT AWARDED Prime Contract
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE IRS#	G.P. Land & Carpet Corp 5905 Lake Road South Brockport, NY 14420	SERVICE Flooring actor to MBE	\$250,000	WBE	YES  NO X uirements obtain	CONTRACT NOT AWARDED  Prime Contract Not Awarded

	OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
ADDRESS CITY, STATE	Mark Cerrone Inc. 2368 Maryland Ave Niagara Falls, NY 14305	Sitework		WBE	YES	Prime Contract Not Awarded
TELEPHONE IRS#	716-282-5244				NO X	•
31-09-	OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
ADDRESS CITY, STATE	Scott Lawn Yard Inc. 5552 Townline Road Sanborn, NY 14132				YES	Prime Contract Not Awarded
TELEPHONE IRS#	716-731-6415	Landscaping	\$150,000	WBE	NO X	
	OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
ADDRESS CITY, STATE	B Pariso Transport Inc. 2647 Whitehaven Road	Trucking and stone material		e <sup>5</sup> °	YES	Prime Contract Not Awarded
TELEPHONE IRS#	Grand Island, NY 14072 716-731-6415	11	\$125,000	WBE	NO X	
III. Assistantetc.  1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	nce offered by contr	actor to MBE SEI	's/WBE's as to	bonding, union req	uirements ob	taining work capital,

	OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME	Rochester Rigging & Erectors	***************************************			YES	Prime Contract Not
ADDRESS	7819 State Route 5 & 20					Awarded
CITY, STATE	Bloomfield, NY 14469	Structural Steel	\$1,705,500	WBE		
TELEPHONE	585-657-7665				NO X	
IRS#						
		Marie Marie Anna Angelia de la Santa de Carlos			2	
MBE/WBE	OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME					YES	7,77,7020
ADDRESS	200 GATA				5311112000	
CITY, STATE						
TELEPHONE					NO	
IRS#						
MBE/WBE (	OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED YES	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
Contract Con						
ADDRESS						
					2	
ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE					NO	
ADDRESS CITY, STATE		b. 2			NO	
ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE IRS#	nce offered by contr	actor to MBE's	s/WBE's as to	bonding, union req	uirements obta	aining work capital,
ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE IRS #  III. Assistant etc.  1. 2. 3.	nce offered by contr	actor to MBE's	s/WBE's as to	ST PAG	uirements obta	aining work capital,

	E OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE IRS #	Buffalo Xerographix Inc. 33 Peuquel Parkway Tonawanda, NY 14150 716-693-0343	Printer rental	\$5,000	MBE	YES	Prime Contract Not Awarded
MBE/WBE	EOWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT EXECUTED	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE IRS #	Rodriguez Construction Group 522 Taunton Place Buffalo, NY 14216 716-464-3257	Dumpster rental	\$50,000	МВЕ	YES	Prime Contract Not Awarded
MBE/WBE	OWNED FIRMS Frandina Engineering	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
ADDRESS CITY, STATE TELEPHONE IRS#	1701 Hertel Ave Buffalo, NY 14216 716-883-1299	Surveying services	\$15,000	WBE	NO X	Prime Contract Not Awarded
1II. Assista etc.  1 2 3 4 5 6	nce offered by contr	actor to MBE SEE	's/WBE's as to LAST	bonding, union req	uirements ob	taining work capital,

-2	BE OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME	Sienna Environmental		<del>-</del>	7	YES	
ADDRESS	350 Elmwood Ave	and Reporting				Prime Contract Not Awarded
CITY, STATE	Buffalo, NY 14222		\$10,000	MBE and WBE		
TELEPHONE	716-362-0848				NO_X	
IRS#		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				MARKET MARKET AND THE STATE OF		
2.05000	E OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME	Modern Custodial Services	Cleaning			YES	
ADDRESS	701 Seneca Street Su 730	Services			3	Prime Contract Not Awarded
CITY, STATE	Buffalo, NY 14210		\$20,000	MBE		
TELEPHONE	716-583-0707				NO X	
IRS#	v = 0 iii					
*.						
	E OWNED FIRMS	SUPPLY/ SERVICE	AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL	PRIOR CERTIFICATION	CONTRACT	REASON IF CONTRACT NOT AWARDED
NAME	Commercial Material Services	Lumber			YES	Prime Contract Not
ADDRESS	3024 Niegara Falls Blvd Su 111	Material				Awarded Awarded
CITY, STATE	North Tonawanda, NY 14120		\$25,000	WBE		
TELEPHONE IRS#	716-213-0363				NO X	
***************************************						
III. Assista etc.	ance offered by contr	actor to MBE'	s/WBE's as to	bonding, union req	uirements ob	taining work capital,
1. <sub>Te</sub>	echnical, administrative and	reporting assistant	a offered through	nur effica		
_	ontractor offered subguard p			Jur Ullice		<b>*</b>
3.		gram omminaung	meet for bonding	,		
4.				7.742.0		
5.						
6.		Total Till Till Till Till Till Till Till Ti			Transcript of the second secon	
30 D						<del></del>

DATE

IV.	Total Dollar Amount to be subcontracted to:		
	Minority Business Enterprise(s).	\$ 1,313,100	
	Women Business Enterprise(s). (If applicable)	\$ 1,213,00	
V.	Total Amount of Bid:	\$ 7,295,000	
VI.	MBE Percent (%) of project bid:	40	
	WBE Percent (%) of project bid:	18 %	
		14 %_	
/II.	YOU MUST ATTACH COPIES OF RELEVANT CORRESPONDETURN RECEIPTS.  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	ODENCE AND DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING 6/1/2016 DATE	3
/III.	CONTRACTOR'S DESIGNATED EQUAL OPPORTUNITY OF	FICER (EEO)	
	Stephanie Pennington	6/1/2016	

NAME

## **EXPERIENCE QUESTIONNAIRE \***

X Corporation Co-partnership An Individual Joint Venture  Principal Office:  Telephone #: 716.855.1200 FAX #: 716.854.6655  The Signatory of this questionnaire guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and of all statements and of all answers to interrogatories hereinafter made.  1. How many years has your organization been in business as a contractor under your press business name? 12  2. How many years experience in construction work has your organization had: (a) As a Contractor 56 (b) As a Sub-Contractor  3. What projects have your organization completed in the last five years?  Contract Class of Date Name & Address of Owner Please see attached  4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization: Louis P. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214 Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214 Amy L. Clifton, Secretary & Treasurer - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214 Amy L. Clifton, Secretary & Treasurer - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214 Amy L. Clifton, Secretary & Treasurer - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214	Subm	itted by: LPCimi	nelli, Inc.		
				Co-partnership	
Fax #: 716.855.1200  Fax #: 716.854.6655  The Signatory of this questionnaire guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and of all statements and of all answers to interrogatories hereinafter made.  1. How many years has your organization been in business as a contractor under your press business name? 12  2. How many years experience in construction work has your organization had:  (a) As a Contractor_56  (b) As a Sub-Contractor  3. What projects have your organization completed in the last five years?  Contract Class of Date Name & Address Amount Work Completed of Owner Please see attached  4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization:  Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214					
The Signatory of this questionnaire guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and of all statements and of all answers to interrogatories hereinafter made.  1. How many years has your organization been in business as a contractor under your prese business name? 12  2. How many years experience in construction work has your organization had:  (a) As a Contractor_ 56  (b) As a Sub-Contractor  3. What projects have your organization completed in the last five years?  Contract Class of Date Name & Address Amount Work Completed of Owner  Please see attached  4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization:  Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214	Princip	pal Office:		i i	
1. How many years has your organization been in business as a contractor under your press business name? 12  2. How many years experience in construction work has your organization had:  (a) As a Contractor 56 (b) As a Sub-Contractor  3. What projects have your organization completed in the last five years?  Contract Class of Date Name & Address Amount Work Completed of Owner Please see attached  4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization:  Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214	Γelepi	hone #: <u>716.855.</u>	200	FAX #: 716.854.6655	± =
2. How many years experience in construction work has your organization had:  (a) As a Contractor_56  (b) As a Sub-Contractor  3. What projects have your organization completed in the last five years?  Contract Class of Date Name & Address Amount Work Completed of Owner Please see attached  4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization:  Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214	The S statem	ignatory of this q nents and of all a	uestionnaire guarante nswers to interrogato	ees the truth and accura ries hereinafter made.	acy of all statements and of all
(a) As a Contractor_56 (b) As a Sub-Contractor	1.	How many yea business name	rs has your organizati ?_12	on been in business as	a contractor under your present
3. What projects have your organization completed in the last five years?  Contract Class of Date Name & Address Amount Work Completed of Owner  Please see attached  4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization:  Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214	2.				k has your organization had:
Contract Class of Date Name & Address of Owner  Please see attached  4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization:  Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214		(b) As a Sub-	Contractor	33000	
Amount Work Completed of Owner  Please see attached  4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization:  Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214	3.	What projects h	nave your organization	completed in the last f	ive years?
4. List the Names and Addresses of Officers and/or Partners of the organization:  Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214		Amount	Work	the state of the s	
Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214		Please see attac	hed		
Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214					
Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214  Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214		10000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Frank L. Ciminelli II, President - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214	4.	Louis P. Ciminell	i, Chairman & CEO - 24	21 Main Street, Buffalo, N	Y 14214
Amy L. Clifton, Secretary & Treasurer - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214		Frank L. Ciminell	i II, President - 2421 Ma	in Street, Buffalo, NY 1421	14
Patrick J. Smally, VP of Risk Management - 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214					

<sup>\*</sup>Attach Additional Sheets as necessary

If so	, provide the name of the project, the date of the project, if the failure was as a subcontra
the r	name of the prime contractor and the reasons for the failure to complete the work.
*/	
orga	any Officer or Partner of your organization ever been an Officer or Partner of some other nization that failed to complete a construction contract? No If so, state the name of the idual, the other organization and the reason therefore.
	this organization or any of its directors, officers, partners or owners:
a. 	Been convicted of any business-related conduct constituting a crime under State or Federal law? No If yes, provide dates and details
<b>5.</b>	Been debarred, suspended or in any way prohibited from bidding on government contracts? No If yes, provide dates and details
-2.00	
<b>)</b> .	Had any of its bids been rejected on the grounds that they were not a responsible bidder? No If yes, provide dates and details
<b>i</b> .	Been determined to be in violation of any State or Federal Labor Law or regulation, including OSHA violations? No If yes, provide dates and detail.
<b>9.</b>	Had its DBE, MBE, or WBE certification revoked? N/A If yes, provide dates and
	details.
	details.

	affirmative action, ME details	BE or WBE requirements?		o meet statutory yes, provide dates a
	(* 94)			
g.	Been determined to be with any construction	be in violation of Federal or n project? <u>No</u> . If yes, p	State environme rovide dates an	ental laws in conjunct d details.
	2			Name and State of Sta
Has a	any Officer or Partner of wn name? <u>No</u> If so	of your organization ever fail o, state name of the individu	ed to complete a lal, name of Ow	a construction contraction and reason there
				***************************************
LPCir	ninelli Construction Corpo	oration - 2421 Main Street Buff	alo, NY 14214	
this p	roject. Please provide	ch your firm will be actively the name and address of that and the approximate percent t Bid opening):	e Owner, the Ar	chitect/Engineer, the
Name of Ov	e & Address vner	Contract Amount		Percent of Work Completed
Pleas	e see attached			A Company of the Comp
List e	quipment and describe elete the work to be perf	facilities, which your firm he formed under the contract.	as now or will ha	ve available to begin
comp				

<u> </u>	paving, etc.
	army ou.
In the last imposed c	five years have liquidated damages, penalties, liens, defaults or cancellations been or filed against your firm on any project? Yes If so please list those projects:
Please see	attached
been awai	last two years, has your firm been the lowest bidder in a competitive bidding and not rded the contract? No If so, list the project name and give reasons why contract was ed to you:
PATROONI PARTIES TO SEE	
involved:	is currently suing the Buffalo Public School District over failure to pay invoices on projects
	ubstantially completed in 2014.
Should be Maid of the	orations or Individuals for whom your firm has performed work and the person who contacted for references:  Mist, Winter Storage - Christopher Glynn, President 716.284.8897
should be Maid of the Erie County	contacted for references:  Mist, Winter Storage - Christopher Glynn, President 716.284.8897  Medical Center, Master Plan - Douglas Flynn, AVP of Facilities & Construction 716.898.5830
should be Maid of the Erie County	contacted for references:  Mist, Winter Storage - Christopher Glynn, President 716.284.8897  Medical Center, Master Plan - Douglas Flynn, AVP of Facilities & Construction 716.898.5830
should be Maid of the Erie County SUNY Niag	contacted for references:  Mist, Winter Storage - Christopher Glynn, President 716.284.8897
should be Maid of the Erie County SUNY Niag List Munici	contacted for references: Mist, Winter Storage - Christopher Glynn, President 716.284.8897  Medical Center, Master Plan - Douglas Flynn, AVP of Facilities & Construction 716.898.5830  para County Community College, Culinary Institute - Dr. James Klyczek, President 716.998.327  ipalities for whom your firm has performed work and the person who should be
should be Maid of the Erie County SUNY Niag	contacted for references: Mist, Winter Storage - Christopher Glynn, President 716.284.8897  Medical Center, Master Plan - Douglas Flynn, AVP of Facilities & Construction 716.898.5830  para County Community College, Culinary Institute - Dr. James Klyczek, President 716.998.327  ipalities for whom your firm has performed work and the person who should be
should be Maid of the Erie County SUNY Niag	contacted for references: Mist, Winter Storage - Christopher Glynn, President 716.284.8897  Medical Center, Master Plan - Douglas Flynn, AVP of Facilities & Construction 716.898.5830  para County Community College, Culinary Institute - Dr. James Klyczek, President 716.998.327  ipalities for whom your firm has performed work and the person who should be
should be Maid of the Erie County SUNY Niag	contacted for references: Mist, Winter Storage - Christopher Glynn, President 716.284.8897  Medical Center, Master Plan - Douglas Flynn, AVP of Facilities & Construction 716.898.5830  para County Community College, Culinary Institute - Dr. James Klyczek, President 716.998.327  ipalities for whom your firm has performed work and the person who should be

	List Counties for whom your firm has performed work and the person who should be contacte references:  N/A
	List State Bureaus or Departments for whom your firm has performed work and the person will should be contacted for references:
	SUNY College at Buffalo, Tower 1 - Josh Mee, Production Manager 716.836.2315
	SUNY Cortland, Dragon Hall - Nasrin Parvizi, Associate Vice President, Facilities 607,753,5582
	SUNY UB, Crossroads Culinary Center - John Erb, Director of Campus Living 716.645.5619
	Has your firm performed work for the Federal Government? Yes
	US Plaza Commercial Building - Danielle Muscat, operations assistant 716.884.5805
7	U.S. Federal Courthouse - Arnold Feinsilber, Project Manager 212.264.8826
	Veterans affairs Medical center Buffalo Parking Ramp - Jonathan Aikin, Contracting Officer 716.862.78
	What is the construction experience of all principal individuals of your firm? Please include: the Principal's Name, Current Position in the firm, Number of years of actual construction experience and magnitude of Work:    Principal   Chairman   Company
	Louis P. Ciminelli, Chairman & CEO has 41 years of construction experience Frank L. Ciminelli II, President has 21 years of construction experience
,	Amy L. Clifton, Secretary & Treasurer has 11 years of construction experience
	Patrick J. Smally, VP of Risk Management has 31 years of construction experience
	The state of the s
	Please reference workload sheets for type and magnitude of work
	Has your firm filed performance record reports with the Bureau of Contract Information, Inc., Washington, D.C.? No
	Is any principal of the firm or any member of his immediate family employed by the County of Erie? No
	If yes, what Department?
	Name of County Employee?
	Attach to the completed Experience Questionnaire a copy of the Letter Issued by the New York State Department of Labor certifying the bidders Apprenticeship Program.
	Please see attached letters from local Unions LPCiminelli Construction Corp is currently signed with. The above information and such other information as the Owner may request or obtain will be used by the Owner in determining the reliability and responsibility of the bidder.

Dated at BUFFALO, NY	this	24TH	day
of MAY			
,		2	
A .			
	Name of Organization	-PCIMINELLI, INC.	•
I	By: Frankt: Cilninelli	11	
	Fitle President	45 -	
	ride President		
State of New York			
County of Erie			
FRANK CIMINELLI I	boing de	the autom denotes and	
he is PRESIDENT of	being du	lly sworn deposes and	says that
	LPC Name		
and that answers to the foregoing questions a	and all statements contain	ined therein are true an	d correct.
Sworn to me this			
day o	fMay	ى 20١	
Notary Public			
APRIL L. BRADLEY			
No. 01BR6334982 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Niagara County			
My Commission Expires 12/28/20 1	<u>l</u>		

## Additional information

# **L** Ciminelli

11. List equipment and describe facilities, which your firm has now or will have available to begin and complete the work to be performed under the contract.

# LPCiminelli Partial List of Equipment

LPC Equip #	Description	LPC Equip #	Description
100	Air Compressors		Forklifts/ Sidsteers
214	Ingersoll Rand Air Compressor - 185 CFM	248	Bob Cat 743 Wheeled Skidsteer
213	Sullair Air Compressor - 185 CFM	578	Clark C25 (Green) Forklift
212	Sullivan Air Compressor - 185 CFM	250	Kalmar AC Propane C-50 (White) Forklift
	Excavators/ Backhoes/ Hyd. Breakers	234	Komatsu WA180 Front End Loader
247	Case 580 Rubber Tire Backhoe	240	New Holland 151-70 Wheeled Skidsteer
12	CAT 312BL Track Excavator	19	Skytrack 10054 Rough Terrain Forklift
14	CAT 315B Track Excavator	261	John Deere 329E Loader Skid Steer
266	Hitachi 160 Crawler Backhoe	262	Kubota SVL 75 Rubber Track Skidsteer
238	JCB 214 Rubber Tire Backhoe	237	Clark C25 Propane Pneumatic Tire Forklift
245	John Deere 135D Track Excavator	239	Clark C25 Propane Pneumatic Tire Forklift
12B	John Deere 135D with Tramac Hyd. Breaker		Misc.
256	John Deere 310D Rubber Tire Backhoe		2-Wheel Tow Cart - Miller 325 Diesel
130	John Deere 240D LC Track Excavator	269	2-Wheel Utility Trailer w/ Tilt Deck
237B	John Deere 240D LC with Tramac BRV32 Hyd. Breaker	105	Conc Pump - Schwing Trailer Mount
259	Komatsu PC200LC Track Excavator		Formwork - Symons Steel-Ply (price is \$0.12/sf)
260	Kubota 040 Rubber Crawler Backhoe		Generator - Honda Gas 2-4 KW
265	Kubota 080 Rubber Crawler Backhoe		Generator - Multiquip 45 kVa; 86 HP
242	Takeuchi TB135 Track Excavator	267	Generator - Multiquip 45 kVa; 86 HP
242B	Takeuchi TB135 with Magnum Hyd. Breaker	268	Light Tower - Magnum 30'
20	Takeuchi TB175 CR Track Excavator	270	Lincoln Gas Welder 200/250 Amp
20B	Takeuchi TB175 with Hyram Hoe Attach.	140	Milling Machine - Ingersoll Rand MW175
	Compactors	283	Mule/Gator/Ranger Site Utility Vehicles
251	Bomag Single Smooth Drum Roller	244	Ride on Floor Sweeper/Vac (Propane)
10	Terex Benford Single Smooth Drum Roller	978	Scarifier w/ Vacuum Von Arx VA-30
1492	Tamper Walk Behind Webber Diesel	23	Scissor Lift - JLG 2630
263	Wacker Neuson Double Drum Ride-On	24	Scissor Lift - JLG 1932
	Cranes	1179	Shotblaster w/ Vac - Blastrac 15D
258	Terex RT450 Rough Terrain Hyd.		Topcon Total Station GTS 202 & 2110
1 (1) (1)	Dozers	801	Tree Chipper - Asplundh
252	Case MD85E	264A	Loadfast Electric Material Hoist
21	CAT D3C LGP	264B	Loadfast Rolling Material Platform
150	Komatsu D68		y married i latterill

## Additional information



13. In the last five years have liquidated damages, penalties, liens, defaults or cancellations been imposed or filed against your firm on any project? If so please list those projects:

As LPCiminelli, Inc. is a provider of construction management and general contracting services, LPCiminelli is subject to workers compensation and general liability claims which arise in the general course of business and are completely and fully covered by LPCiminelli's insurance policies. Liens our firm has experienced in the last three years are as follows:

- LPCiminelli Inc. was one of the named parties in a lien filed by Imperial Painting and Fireproofing. The amount of the lien was \$123,676.00. This claim has been settled and the lien has been released.
- LPCiminelli, Inc. is one of the named parties in a lien filed by Grayco Corp. in the amount of \$46,738.29. The subcontractor responsible for the supplier (Grayco) has bonded around the lien and is working to resolve the claim.
- LPCiminelli, Inc. is one of the named parties in a lien filed by EFCO Corporation in the amount of \$95,810.75. The subcontractor responsible for the supplier (EFCO) has been bonded around the lien and is working to resolve the claim.

# Current Workload

# **Ciminelli**

Project Name	Address	Architect	Owner Name / Contact	Start Date	Completion Date	Project Value	% Complete /	GMP, Agency, DB, PM		
6th Floor Lab Fit-Out at Conventus	1001 Main Street Buffalo, NY 14203	CHA Consulting	McGuire Development Group, Inc.	8/1/2015	12/31/2018	\$12,000,000	43%	G		
Buffalo High-Tech Mig. Innovation Hub © Riverband	Abbey Street Buffalo, NY	EYP Architecture & Engineering	Fort Schuyler Minagement Corp. Utica, New York 13502	6/1/2014	6/1/2017	\$850,000,000	55%	PM	<u></u>	
Chautaugua Amphitheater	1 Ames Avenue Chautauqua, NY	Serena Sturm Architechts	Chautauqua Institution	2/1/2016	8/1/2017	\$35,000,000	2%	G		
Emergency Department	482 Grider St Buttalo, New York	Kideney Architects	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	1/1/2017	6/30/2018	\$35,000,000	0%	G	***************************************	*********
Empire Outlets of Staten Island	55B Filchmond Terr. Staten Island, NY 10301	SHoP Architects	Empire Outlet Builders LLC	6/1/2015	9/1/2017	\$225,000,000	20%	A		
Evergreen Center Addition	208 S. Elmwood Ave. Buffalo, NY	SWBR Architects	Evergreen Health Services	9/1/2015	12/31/2016	\$14,000,000	13%	G	***************************************	
Evergreen Lofts	Cherry Street Buffalo, NY	SWBR Architects	STEL (Southern Tier Environments for Living, Inc.)	6/1/2015	12/31/2016	\$11,000,000	59%	G	***************************************	2
Group A 2015 Projects	482 Grider St Buffalo, New York	Kideney Architects	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	8/3/2015	91/2016	\$5,200,000	85%	A		
Kaleida Fit-Out at Conventus	1001 Main Street Buffalo, NY 14203	Shepley Builtnch	Kaleida Health	7/1/2015	9/1/2016	\$6,000,000	85%	G		
uncaster CSD, 2015 Capital Plan	177 Central Ave Lencaster, NY 14088	Young + Wright Architectural	Lancaster Central School District	5/1/2018	5/1/2019	\$57,300,000	5%	À		
Vontralgn Resort Casino	204 Route 17B Monticello, NY 12701	JCJ Architecture	Empire Resorts, Inc.	6/1/2015	12/31/2017	\$511,000,000	10%	G		
Palina Restaurant	250 delaware Ave. Buffalo, NY 14202	Shea, Inc.	Delawre North	5/1/2018	7/14/2018	\$3,000,000	0%	G		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Prett Institute Ememon (Hall	Brooklyn, NY	Cannon Design	Prett Institute	8/15/2018	8/31/2017	\$32,000,000	0%	G		
Raiph Wilson Stadium Fraining Facility Upgrades	One Bills Drive Orchard Park, NY 14127	Populous	Buffalo Bilis Football Club/ Erle County Dept of Public Works	8/1/2015	6/1/2016	\$6,500,000	68%	g		·
ilchardson Olmsted complex	Elmwood Avenue Buffalo, NY		Richardson Center Davelopment Corp.	8/1/2014	12/31/2015	\$50,000,000	70%	A		***************************************

# Current Workload

# Ciminelli

Project Name	Address	Architect	Owner Name / Contact	Start Date	Completion Date	Project Value	% Complete	GMP, Agency. DB, PM	
Richmond University Medical Center	335 Bard Avenue Staten Island, NY 10310	Cannon Design	Richmond University Medical Center	6/1/2015	4/30/2016	\$118,000 (preconstruction contract)	90%		
Sabery Corporation	375 Pearl Street New York, NY 10038	Callison	Sabey Corporation	11/1/2015	4/30/2018	\$19,000,000	95%	٨	
SUNY Purchase	Purchase, NY	Cannon Design	Domitory Authority State of New York	5/1/2016	B/1/2017	\$30,000,000	0%	G	
SUNY UB School of Medictine & Blomedical Sciences	Buffalo, NY	нок	State University Construction Fund	5/1/2014	9/1/2017	\$290,000,000	45%	G	
Toga Downs Hotal and Imenities Expansion	2384 W River Rd, Nichols, NY 13812	CGL Architects	Tloga Downs Racing & Entertainment	9/1/2015	12/31/2017	\$73,000,000	8%	g	
ransit-Oriented Pevelopment	Stamford, Connecticut		Connecticut Department of Transportation	ТВО	TBD	\$550,000,000	0%	G	
BMD — UB SMBS N-Out at Conventus	1001 Main Street Buffalo, NY 14203	Kideney Architects	Conventus Partners, LLC.	10/1/2015	12/31/2016	\$8,000,000	40%	G	

# Completed Work

# Ciminelli

Project Name	Address	Owner Name / Contact	Architect	Completion Date	Project Value (in millions)
Buffal o Public Schools Program, Phase 3	Buffalo, NY	Buffale Board of Education Joint Schools Construction Board	Various Architects	7/30/2010	\$350.
Deparw Union Free School District	Depew, NY	Depew Union Free School District	Young & Wright Architects	9/1/2010	\$32.0
Finger Lakes Gaming & Recetrack Renovation and Expansion	Farmington, NY	Sportsystems Inc. / Finger Lakes Racing Association Inc. / Delawars North Companies Inc.	BHNT Architects and JCJ Architecture, M/E Engineering	12/15/2010	\$23.4
Alzon Central Schools	Akron, NY	Akron Central School District	Wendel	1/5/2011	\$20.0
Gowanda Urgent Care	Gowanda, NY	TLC Health Network	Kideney Architects, PC.	4/1/2011	\$1.0
Buffairo State College New Student Housting	Buffalo, NY	BSCF Housing Corporation	Cannon Design	6/30/2011	\$38.2
University at Buffalo William R. Greiner Residence Hall	Amherst, NY	UBF Faculty Student Housing Corp	Cannon Design	B/10/2011	\$50.0
HighPointe on Michigan Skilled Nursing Facility	Buffalo, NY	Kaleida Health	Cannon Design	11/15/2011	\$84.0
Miami Jai Alai Casino Conversion	Miami, FL	Fiorida Gaming Centers	Tim Hashs Architects	1/5/2012	\$87.0
Buffato Niegara Madicel Campus Parking Ramp	Buffalo, NY	Buffalo Niagara Medical Campus	El Team and Watter P. Moore	2/1/2012	\$31.1
OR removations 3 & 4	Buffalo, NY	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	Kideney Architects, PC.	3/31/2012	\$0.1
Tri-County Memorial Hospital Demotition	Perrysburg, NY	TI.C Health Network	Kideney Architecta	B/1/2012	\$1.
University at Buffalo Clinical Translational Research Center	Buffalo, NY	University at Buffalo	Cannon Design	8/1/2012	\$34.3
Clinical Translational Research Center	Buffalo, NY	University at Buffalo	Cannon Design	6/15/2012	\$34.3
Bayonna Off-Track Wagering	Bayonne, NJ	New Meadowlands Racing, LLC	SOSH Architects	7/1/2012	\$15.2
Vetarans Affairs Medicel Center Buffalo Parking Ramp	Buffalo, NY	Department of Veterans Affair, Weatern New York Healthcare System	Kideney Architects	7/1/2012	\$6.4
Forestville Family Medical Center	Hanover, NY	TLC Health Network	Kideney Architects, PC.	7/3/2012	\$1.5
Cayuga Community College Fulton Campus at River Glen	Aubum, NY	Cayuga Community College	JMZ Arctitects & Planners	7/15/2012	\$11.2
Niagara Falla Culinary Institute	Niegara Fails, NY	Niagara County Community College	Cannon Design	8/15/2012	\$23.5
Chiller and Cooling Tower	Buffalo, NY	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	M/E Engineering	8/31/2012	\$5.6
Dunkirk City School District	Dunkirk, NY	Dunkirk City School District	Sandberg Kessier Architects and Engineers	9/1/2012	\$33.0
Roswell Park Cancer Institute Campus Upgrades	Buffalo, NY	Roswell Park Cancer Institute Corp.	Various Architects	10/1/2012	\$2.9
Terrace View long Term Care Facility	Buffalo, NY	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	Cannon Design	10/1/2012	\$90.5
University at Bulfalo Crosaroads Culinary Center	Amherst, NY	Dormitory Authority of the State of New York	Kideney Architects	10/1/2012	\$9.0
Crossroads Culinary Center	Amherst, NY	University at Buffalo	Kideney Architects, PC.	10/15/2012	\$8,7
Stawork	Buffalo, NY	Erle County Medical Center Corp.	M/E Engineering	10/31/2012	\$6.0
Buffalo Public Schools Program, Phase 4	Buffa'o, NY	Buffalo Board of Education Joint Schools Construction Board	Various Architects	12/1/2012	\$275.0
Regional Centerof Excellence for Transplantation & Kidney Care	Buffalo, NY	Erio County Modical Center Corp.	Kideney Architects, PC.	12/15/2012	\$22.0
vociar Vivadent	Amherst, NY	lvodar Vivadent, Inc.	BHNT Architects		

Comm. 13M-9 Page 29 of 42

# Completed Work

# Ciminelli

Project Name	Address	Owner Name / Contact	Architect	Completion Date	Project Value (in millions)
Transitional Care Unit	Buffalo, NY	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	Kideney Architects	2/28/2013	\$1,
Moog Corporate Headquarters	Elma, NY	Moog, Inc.	Fontanese, Folts, Aubrecht, Ernst Arch.	3/1/2013	\$16.
Buffato Stata Science Technology Building	Buffalo, NY	State University of New York College at Buffalo	The SLAM Collaborative	6/1/2013	\$24.
SUNY Cortland Dragon Hall	Contland, NY	Dormitory Authority - State of New York	Stantec Inc.	7/15/2013	\$18.
Seneca Buffalo Creek Casino Parking Garage	Buffalo, NY	Seneca Gaming Corporation	Kideney Architects	8/1/2013	\$9.
Bethune Lofts	Buffalo, NY	2915 Main St, LLC	Carmina Wood Morris, PC	9/1/2013	\$12.5
Gowanda Urgent Care	Gowanda, NY	TLC Health Network	Kildeney Architects, PC,	12/15/2013	51.2
Miami Valley Casino Gaming & Racing	Monroe, OH	Delaware North Companies Gaming & Entertainment and Churchill Downs	Thaiden Boyd Emery Architects	12/15/2013	\$175.0
OR renovations & MOB Fitout	Buffalo, NY	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	(5,200)	3/30/2014	\$18,5
Meadowlands New Grandstand	Meadowlanda, NJ	New Meadowlands Recetrack, LLC	Climans Green Liang Architects Inc	4/1/2014	\$83.0
Depew Union Free School District	Depew, NY	Depow Union Free School District	Young & Wright Architects	4/30/2014	\$16.0
Buffalo Public Schools Program, Phase 5	Buffelo, NY	Buffalo Board of Education Joint Schools Construction Board	Various Architects	5/1/2014	
Behavioral Health Center	Buffalo, NY	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	Kildeney Architects, PC.	8/1/2014	\$175.0 \$25.0
Cayuga Medical Center	Ithaca, NY	Cayuga Medical Center	HOLT Architects P.C.	7/1/2015	
Empire City Casino Expansion	Yonkers, NY	Empire City at Yonkers Racoway	Studio V	6/30/2014	\$15.5
Broome CCC Student Housing	Binghamton, NY	BCC Housing Development Corp.	JMZ Architects & Planners		\$50.4
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital	Flahway, NJ	Robert Wood Johnson Hospital Rahway	Ewing Cole	7/30/2014	\$17.0
Rochester CSD, East High School	Rochester, NY	Rochester Joint Schools Construction	Cannon Design	8/15/2014	\$1.2
SUNY Cobleskill, Student Housing	Cobleskill, NY	Board  Coblesidii Alumni Holdings, LLC		8/15/2014	\$12.3
Generator Replacement	·	the company of the co	JMZ Architects & Planners	8/15/2014	\$9.0
and the substitution of th	Buffalo, NY	Erie County Medical Center Corp.	M/E Engineering	8/30/2014	\$2.0
Rochester CSD, Edison School	Rochester, NY	Rochester Joint Schools Construction Board	Labella Associates	9/1/2014	\$21.2
Fortune 500 Company	Dayton, NJ	Bloomberg LP	Joseph C. Feltz Architect	B/15/2014	\$1.8
Mald of the Mist, Winter Storage	Niagara Falls, NY	Meld of the Mist Corp.	Parsons Brinckerhoff	9/30/2014	\$32.0
Roga Downs parking garage	Nichols, NY	American Racing & Entertainment, LLC.	Climans Green Liang	10/1/2014	\$14.0
Fashion Outlets of Niagara	Niagara Falls, NY	Macerich Niagara & Feshion Outlets II, LLC	RTKL Associates, Inc.	10/23/2014	\$27.0
Raiph Wilson Stadium Upgrades	Buffelo, NY	Buffalo Bills, Erie County, Empire State Development Corp	Populaus	12/1/2014	\$130.0
Group A 2014 Projects	Buffalo, NY	Erle County Medical Center Corp.	Kideney Architects, PC.	6/3/2015	\$10.0
Renovation of Tower 1, Buffalo State College	Buffalo, NY	State University of New York College at Buffalo	Kideney Architects, PC.	8/15/2015	\$10.0
ancaster CSD 2012 Capital Plan	Lancaster, NY	Lancaster Central School District	Young + Right Architectural	9/30/2015	\$15.0
e e a granda de la companya de la c		an annual		AL PRODUCTION OF	13M-9

Comm. 13M-9 Page 30 of 42

# Completed Work

# Ciminelli

Control of the State of the Sta					
Project Name	Address	Owner Name / Contact	Architect	Completion Date	Project Value (in millions)
Buffallo State College Science Building Ph2	354 Broadway Albany, NY 12248	State University of New York College at Buffalo	Cannon Deelgn	10/1/2015	\$20.0
Ranovation of Tower 1, Buffalo State College	1300 Eimwood Avenue Buffalo, NY 14222	Dormitory Authority State of New York	Kideney Architects	10/1/2015	\$10.0
Conventus Office Building (Site, Core & Shell)	1001 Main Street Buffalo, NY 14203	Conventus Pariners, LLC,	Kideney Architects	10/1/2015	\$73.2
US Piaza Commercial Building	Peace Bridge Plaza Buffalo, NY 14213	Buffalo and Fort Erie Public Bridge Authority	Wendel	4/8/2018	\$20.0

# UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS OF AMERICA NORTHEAST REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS



INSTITUTED APRIL 5, 2011

June 6, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

LP Ciminelli, Inc. is a signatory contractor with the Northeast Regional Council of Carpenters.

As a signatory contractor of the Carpenters they are enrolled in a registered Apprenticeship Program through New York State.

If you have any additional questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank You.

Sincerely,
Daryl Bodewes

Daryl Bodewes

Council Representative

Carpenters Local #276



# **OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 17 TRAINING FUND**

2342 PLEASANT AVENUE • LAKE VIEW, NEW YORK 14085-9647

PHONE: (716) 627-2311 FAX: (716) 627-4093

May 24, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

The following Contractor, Ciminelli Construction Co., is a participant in the Operating Engineers Local 17 Training Fund Apprenticeship program through its current collective bargaining agreement with IUOE Local 17.

As a participant in our Apprenticeship program the Contractor has an agreement with the Union to accept an Apprentice Operating Engineer for every six (6) Operating Engineers they have employed on all jobs collectively.

There also may be Job specific requirements regarding Journeyman/Apprentice Ratios.

Our Training Fund conducts recruitment for new Apprentices on a yearly basis. We have a NYS DOL approved Affirmative Action policy which governs our recruitment policies.

We have enclosed a copy of the NYS DOL AT – 10 for your reference.

We trust this information will satisfy your requirements.

Let

Sincerely,

James A. Smolinski, Jr. Administrative Manager





STATE USE ONLY

8 \_ 3 1 8

AT Sponsor No. 7 1 9 6 0

ATP

Code



REVISION Wage

## **New York State Department of Labor**

## **Apprentice Training Program Registration Agreement**

nature of change

							E	ffective	date of Al	Γ Program	
							L-			*	
1.	Name of Sponsor	Operating I	Engineers .	IAC LU #17				- Aire	W		
2.	Mailing Address	2342 Pleasa			Lal	ce View	N.	Y	14085	Erie	
		(Number & Str			5.2.	City)	(State		(Zip Code)	(County)	
3.	Actual Address	2342 Pleasa				e View	N.		14085	Erie	
	m	(Number & Str	eet)			City)	(State	5	(Zip Code)	(County)	
١.	Phone (716) 62	27-2311			Ext:	n/a	Fax	(716)	627-4093		
5.	Trade / Occupatio	n Operating	Engineer	(Heavy Equi	ipment)						
š.	No. Employees	3 N	o. Apprer	ntices20	No.	Journeywo	orkers538	7. 1	Ratio	1:1;1:5	
	ISC Coden/a										
11.	Apprentice Probat	ionary Perio	od	12 Months		12 Work	r Process: S	tandard		or Paylend	x
. (30)						1200	1 100000.0	tanuaru ,		or revised _	
13.	Minimum Journey	worker Rate	\$28.00	per hou	r 14. E	ffective Da	ate of Wage	8	07/	01/14	
	-		S-TONE-WEST-WAR							102 30 -	
	15. Apprentice W	age Progre	ssion for e	each period	i – in month	s (M) or he	ours (H)				
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
	M_12_	M_12_	M_12_	M_12_	M	M	M	M	M	M	
	H 87.5%	H 90%	H 92.5%	H 95%	н	н	н	н	н	_ Н	
			· <del></del>	i Lanco	·'		+'==-	-	• + '-	<del>-   ^-</del>	=-
										1	
	Approx										
	16. The Sponsor	agrees to c	omply wit	h the provis	sions on thi	s side and	on the reve	rse side	of this ag	reement.	
	9										
		1-1	1 1 -	. /	· , , , ,						
	17. Signature of the O	ficial Spacear D	on Cent	1/2	71/14 Date	18	ture of the Union	Panrasant	othre	-	
	pla				4507295	Gigital	ide of the Officia	Kehieseiii	auve		Date
,	James A. Smol				ıstee	e de la Constitución de la Const					
	Frint Name and 11	ue or Onicial Spo	msor Keprese	mative		Print N	lame, Title and U	nion Name			
	19. Signature of New	Vork State Deser	dment of Lab					•			
	Olgitatule (1 146W	ion State Depar	iunemu Lab	<b>4</b> 100			Date				





## Gement Mayong' Local #111 168 Division Street, North Tonomunda, MY 14126 (716) 698-1494 PAX (716) 698-6249

Town Walker

Town John Walker

This is The Original Copys

And A New Form 30 you can update

Your Sponsor In Formation

Please Fill out and Send Back ASAP

Thank You John Tomosollo

# Confidential

This communication may contain published and/or confidential information. It is intended solely for the use of the addresses. If you are not the intended recipient, you are strictly probabited from discinsing, copying, distributing or using any of this information. If you received this communication in error, please contact the sender humalisticity and destroy the majorial in its criticity, whether electronic or hard copy.

Comm. 13M-9 Page 35 of 42 06-20-13;10:46AM;Local #111 .

:7188958249



### New York State Department of Labor

## Sponsor Information Sheet

Figure complete all questions. If a question does not apply to your entity, please enter "N/A."

You must include an explanation and supporting documentation for all "yes" responses.

For individual Joint Programs, you must submit a completed AT 9 form from the applicant/sponsor and from the union.

For individual Inter-Light Programs, you must submit a completed AT 9 form from the applicant/sponsor only.

For Group Joint Programs, you must submit a completed AT 9 form from the applicant/sponsor and each signatory company and union that serves on the governing body as a dolint Apprenticeship Training Committee (JATC) member. Only one AT 8 is required par union.

For Group Joint Programs, you must submit a completed AT 9 form from the applicant/sponsor and each signatory company that serves on the Board of Directors are other coverning body of the applicant/sponsor.

You must have the completed form notatized by a Notary Public or certified by a Commissioner of Des Sponsor Name: Common Mason LU#111 JATC			
	Trade Name: Cement Maso	-	
Name of Entily Completing Form: LPCininelli Construction Corp	FEN No.: 14-08506	MANAGAMETER CONTRACTOR	
Meting Address: 2421 Main St. Buffalo NY 14214	MYS Employer Registration (ER)		
Fex No. 116-664-6655   Phone No. 1716-855-1200	E-mail Address: Khunta 1		18:00
Type of Entity (Mark primary function):  Corporation Partnership Proprietorship Joint JATO Association Union Signalory Company serving on the JATO or on the Roard of For partnership or joint venture, list names and addresses of all partners. For corporations, list names an explain. Submit details on the letterhead of the parson or entity completing the form.	Directors or other governing body		Olher',
How many years has your organization been in business? 52			
Have you done business under a different name? If yes, allect an company or union lederhead a list of entity(ies) with their address(es), FEIN(s) and ER No(s).  See a Hacked	the names of the former	Yes 🗹	No □
is the Bponsor a Group Joint or Group Non-Joint Program? If yes, list the names, eddressee, and FEIN employer who is algustory to the program. Submit this date in an unprotected electronic spreadsheet (e. Training Representative.	or NY8 ER Nos, for each g. Excel) to the Apprentice	Y63 🗆	No 🗷
Anawer all quaetions below. For all yes responses, attach explanation andior appropriate Within the past five (6) years has your organization, any affiliats, any predecessor comp	e documentation. Pany or entity, owner of 5% or	more of	the enti
Vithin the past live (5) years has your organization, any affiliata, any predecessor comp hares, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of;	e documentation. Pany or entity, owner of 5% or		
Vithin the past five (5) years has your organization, any affiliale, any predecessor comp hares, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of; A conviction for a crime understate or federal law?	e documentation. Pany or entity, owner of 5% or	Yes 🗆	No 🔀
Vithin the past five (5) years has your organization, any affiliala, any predecessor comp hares, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of; A conviction for a crime understate or leasted law? An indictment of panding indictment for any conduct constituting a crime understate or faderal law?	e documentation. Pany or entity, owner of 5% or	Yes 🗆	No E
Vithin the past five (5) years has your organization, any affiliate, any predecessor comp hares, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of; A conviction for a crime under state or federal law? An indictment of panding indictment for any conduct constituting a crime under state or federal law? A grant of immunity for any conduct constituting a crime under state or federal law? A federal suppression, disbarment, bid relegation or discontraval of any proposest contract or subsentions for	sany or entity, owner of 5% or	Yes 🗆	No 🔀
Within the past five (5) years has your organization, any affiliate, any predecessor compilates, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of;  A conviction for a crime under state or federal law?  An indictment or panding indictment for any conduct constituting a crime under state or federal law?  A grant of immunity for any conduct constituting a crime under state or federal law?  A federal suspension, debarment, bid rejection or disapproval of any proposal contract or subsonizact for revocation of pre-qualification for any bid in any state or municipality, or a voluntary exclusion agreement.  Any pending or open investigation of a possible violation of any federal law or regulation, including but no Netional Lebor Relations Soard (NLRB), Occupational disfery and Health Administration (OSHA) or USA.	riack of responsibility; or denial or	Yes   Yes   Yes	No Z
Within the past five (5) years has your organization, any affiliate, any predecessor comphares, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of;  A conviction for a clime understate or federal law?  An indictment or pending indictment for any conduct constituting a crime understate or federal law?  A grant of immunity for any conduct constituting a crime understate or federal law?  A federal suspension, debarment, bid rejection or disapproval of any proposal contract or subsontisect for revocation of pre-qualification for any bid in any etale or municipality, or a voluntary exclusion agreement?  Any pending or open investigation of a possible violation of any federal law or regulation, including but no Nellional Labor Relations Societ (NLRS), Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA), or US C Wage and Hour Division?	riack of responsibility; or denial or ?  It limited to, invastigations by the Department of Labor (USDOL)	Yes   Yes   Yes   Yes	No E
Vithin the past five (5) years has your organization, any affiliate, any predecessor compilates, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of;  A conviction for a clime understate or federal law?  An indictment of panding indictment for any conduct constituting a clime understate or federal law?  A grant of immunity for any conduct constituting a clime understate or federal law?  A federal suspension, debarment, bid rejection or disapproval of any proposal contract or subsonizact for revocation of pre-qualification for any hid in any state or municipality, or a voluntary exclusion agreement for pending or open investigation of a possible violation of any federal law or regulation, including but no Neilonal Labor Relations Sound (NLRS), Occupational disfety and Health Administration (OSHA), or US C Wage and Hour Division?  Any determination of a violation of a federal law or regulation including, but not finited to, determinations in USDOL Wage and Hour Division?	riack of responsibility; or deniel or ? It limited to, invastigations by the Department of Labor (USDOL) by the NLRB, OSHA, or the	Yes   Yes   Yes   Yes   Yes   Yes	No 22 No 22 No 22 No 22
Within the past five (5) years has your organization, any affiliate, any predecessor comphares, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of;  A conviction for a crime understate or federal law?  An indictment or panding indictment for any conduct constituting a crime understate or federal law?  A grant of immunity for any conduct constituting a crime understate or federal law?  A federal suspension, debarment, bid rejection or disapproval of any proposal contract or subcontract for revocation of pre-qualification for any bid in any state or municipality, or a voluntary exclusion agreement?  Any pending or open investigation of a possible violation of any federal law or regulation, including but no Nethoral Labor Relations Sound (NLRS), Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA), or US C Wage and Hour Division?  Any determination of a violation of a federal law or regulation including, but not timited to, determinations in USDOL Wage and Hour Division?  Any pending or open investigation of a possible violation of New York State, any other state, or municipal not limited to, investigation by the Sureau of Public West?	risck of responsibility; or deniel or? I limited to, investigations by the limited to, investigations by the limited to, investigations to the by the NLRB, OSHA, or the	Yes	No 22
Vithin the past five (5) years has your organization, any affiliate, any predecessor comphares, director, officer, partner, or proprietor been the subject of;  A conviction for a cline understate or federal law?  An indictment of pending indictment for any conduct constituting a crime understate or federal law?  A grant of immunity for any conduct constituting a crime understate or federal law?  A federal suspension, debarment, bid rejection or disapproval of any proposed contract or subsontract for revocation of pre-qualification for any bid in any state or municipality, or a voluntary exclusion agreement.  Any pending or open investigation of a possible violation of any federal law or regulation, including but no Nethorial Lebor Relations Social (NLRB), Occupational disfers and Health Administration (OSHA), or US C Wage and Hour Division?  Any determination of a violation of a federal law or regulation including, but not imited to, determinations in USDOL Wage and Hour Division?  Any pending or open investigation of a possible violation of New York State, any other state, or municipal and limited to, investigations by the Bureau of Public Work?  Any determination of a violation of any state or municipal law or regulation, including, but not limited to, Pt.	risck of responsibility; or deniel or? I limited to, investigations by the limited to, investigations by the limited to, investigations to the by the NLRB, OSHA, or the	Yes	No SI
Vithin the past five (6) years has your organization, any affiliate, any predecessor comp	riack of responsibility; or deniel or? I limited to, investigations by the Department of Labor (USDOL) by the NLRB, OSHA, or the law or requisition including, but this Work violations?	Yes	No 22 No 22 No 22 No 22 No 22 No 22

AT 9 (02/12)

After completing this page, you must sign the second page and have it notarized

Comm. 13M-9 Page 36 of 42 06-20-13;10:46AM;Local #111

17184956249

# 3/

Certification — I, the undersigned recognize that I submit this questionnaire to permit the New York State Department of Labor to review the background of the applicant, sponsor, signatories or union at the time of this new program application, during program probation, at recentification, or as otherwise deemed appropriate by the Department.

Applicant, aponsor, algoalery or union:

- Certifies that the Department may use its sole discretion to chaose the means to determine the truth and accuracy of all statements made herein
- Cortifies that intentional submission of faise or misleading information may constitute a Class A misdemeaner under Penel Law (PL) § 210.35, and may be punishable by a tine of up to \$1000 (PL § 80.05(1)) and/or imprisonment of up to one year (PL § 70.16(1))
- Cartifies that the information submitted in this questionnaire and any attached pages is true, accurate and complete

This authorizes the New York State Department of Labor to release any Unemployment Insurance (UI) information it may possess to the Apprentice Training Office to verify information and UI compliance in connection with this application or program,

The undereigned recognizes that any adverse information uncovered regarding any applicant, sponsor, or eignatory or union participating in a Joint Apprenticeship Committee, or other sponsoring sesociation, may adversely affect the sponsor's application request or program. Signing this document constitutes permission to release this information (including UI information) concerning the entity completing this form to the program exponsor.

are air	blalis	Am L. Clifton, Secretary
Signature of CEO, Chair of Representative granted legal authority to bind the Entity	Date	Print Name and Title
Swom to me this: 21st day of June 2013	Dela	m. milles
$\sigma$	Sig	nature of Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds

Motory Public, State of New York

Qualified in Eric County

At Commission Engine June 18.2015

:1

AT 9.(02/12)

Page 2 of 2

Comm. 13M-9 Page 37 of 42

# **LPCiminelli**

### NYS DOL - Sponsor Information Sheet

### Officers and Directors

Louis P. Clminelli

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer, and President

Frank L. Ciminelli II

Senior Vice President

Amy L. Clifton

Secretary and Treasurer

Patrick J. Smally

**Assistant Treasurer** 

## Former Entity Names - All entitles have the same Federal ID # 16-0850628

- 1961 Frank L Ciminalli Construction Co. Inc.; 1740 Broadway, Buffalo, NY 14212
- 1996 Louis P. Ciminelli Construction Co. Inc.; 369 Franklin St., Buffalo, NY 14202
- 2004 LPCiminelli Construction Corp.; 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14202

# THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

## AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE LPC 2421 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214	Ciminelli, Inc.
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Liberty M	utual Insurance Company
175 Berkeley Street. Boston, MA 02116	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	MA
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly	bound unto County of Erie
95 Franklin Street, Buffalo, NY 14202	
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Five Percent of Amount Bid
	Dollars (\$ 5% ),
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly a	e said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, and severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Project N	lo. DPW EG-14-19, ECC STEM Building
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and a Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Princip penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid an contract with another party to perform the Work covered by to remain in full force and effect.	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or ne faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt in thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter ball shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the disturbed such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this 1st day of	June
EN 100 = slayloon	LPCiminelli, Inc.
Patricia A. Ding	By: Task (Seal)  PERSIDENT (Title)
AnnMarie Keane (Witness)	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (Surety) (Seel)
	Attorney in Fedt Jane L. Fedorczyk (Title)

AIA DOCUMENT A310 • BID BOND • AIA • FEBRÜARY 1970 ED. • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 N.Y. AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONTRACTOR, IF A CORPORATION**

ON THE 1st DAY OF June. 2016, BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME FRANK L. Comineui, IT
TO ME KNOWN, WHO BEING BY ME DULY SWORN, DID DEPOSE AND SAY THAT HE RESIDES AT

BUffine, New York THAT HE IS THE PRESIDENT OF

LPCIMINELLI, INC., THE CORPORATION DESCRIBED IN AND WHICH EXECUTED THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT;

THAT HE KNOWS THE SEAL OF SAID CORPORATION; THAT THE SEAL AFFIXED TO SAID INSTRUMENT IS SUCH CORPORATION SEAL AND THAT HE SIGNED HIS NAME THERETO BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION.

**Notary Public** 

PATRICIA A. DIEZ Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Di6289197 Qualified in Niagara County Commission Expires 09/23/2017

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SURETY**

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF SOMERSET

STATE OF

COUNTY OF ERIE

**NEW YORK** 

ON THE 1<sup>ST</sup> DAY OF JUNE, 2016 BEFORE ME PERSONALLY CAME JANE L. FEDORCZYK, TO ME KNOWN, WHO, BEING BY ME DULY SWORN, DID DESPOSE AND SAY THAT SHE IS THE ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, THE CORPORATION DESCRIBED IN AND WHICH EXECUTED THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; THAT SHE KNOWS THE SEAL OF SAID CORPORATION; THAT THE SEAL AFFIXED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS SUCH SEAL; THAT IT WAS SO AFFIXED BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION; AND THAT SHE SIGNED HER NAME THERETO BY LIKE ORDER.

**Notary Public** 

ANN MARIE KEANE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2020 This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, latter of credit, bank deposit, currency rate, interest rate or residual value guarantees. To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.

American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohlo Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOWN ALL PE	RSONS BY THESE PRESENT	S: That American Fire & Cour	ally Company and The Ohio C		corporations duly organized under the laws
of the State of N	lew Hampshire, that Liberty M	rhial Insurance Company le o	any company and the one con	asually insurance Company are	corporations duly organized under the lawa sachusetts, and West American insurance
Company is a co	rporation duly organized unde	the laws of the State of Indian	a /herein collectionly celled th	per une laws of the State of Mas	sachusetts, and West American Insurance by authority herein set forth, does hereby
name, constitute	and appoint. Jane L. F	edorczyk	a friends component cased fil	o companies ), pursuant to and	by authority herein set forth, does hereby red to sign, execute and acknowledge the
of the city of	Branchburg state	of NJ its true and law	ful attornay in fact with full a	was and authority banks of	
following surely h	ond.		in amorralistics was in h	wer and annionly neteby couls	red to sign, execute and acknowledge the

Principal Name: LPCiminelli, Inc. Obligee Name: County of Erie

Surety Bond Number: Bid Bond

Bond Amount: See Bond Form

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Altomay has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 18th day of November, 2013.









American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West-American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

By: Warit / Com

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

88

On this 18th day of November, 2013, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Teress Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2017 By: Italia (atella)
Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

This Power of Attorney's made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attasted to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surely Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such timitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surely obligations. Such altorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Gregory W. Davenport, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 1st day of June 2016









By: Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary

Comm. 13M-9 Page 41 of 42



#### LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

#### FINANCIAL STATEMENT — DECEMBER 31, 2015

#### Assets Liabilities Cash and Bank Deposits..... \$753,038,641 Reserve for Claims and Claims Expense ...... 16,917,138,677 \*Bonds — U.S Government...... 1,547,613,446 Funds Held Under Reinsurance Treaties..... 210,794,503 \*Other Bonds...... 11,088,162,545 Reserve for Dividends to Policyholders..... 358,033 Additional Statutory Reserve 29,659,093 Real Estate..... 295,926,247 Reserve for Commissions, Taxes and Agents' Balances or Uncollected Premiums....... 4,487,501,643 Total ......\$26,527,948,893 Accrued Interest and Rents..... 120,872,424 Special Surplus Funds...... \$67,890,944 Capital Stock...... 10,000,000 Paid in Surplus ...... 8,829,183,823 Unassigned Surplus................ 6,908,192,846 Surplus to Policyholders...... 15,815,267,613 Total Liabilities and Surplus......\$42,343,216,506



I, TIM MIKOLAJEWSKI, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, and correct statement of the Assets and Liabilities of said Corporation, as of December 31, 2015, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Corporation at Seattle, Washington, this 15th day of March, 2016.

Assistant Secretary

TAM Dolajewski

<sup>\*</sup> Bonds are stated at amortized or investment value; Stocks at Association Market Values.

The foregoing financial information is taken from Liberty Mutual Insurance Company's financial statement filed with the state of Massachusetts Department of Insurance.